At 31 December 2014, if Australian interest rates had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held constant,

post tax profit and equity relating to financial assets of the Group would have been affected as follows:

Judgements of reasonably possible movements:

Post tax profit - higher / (lower)

+ 1.0% (2013: +1.0%) 263 294

- 1.0% (2013: - 1.0%) (263) (294)

Equity - higher / (lower)

+ 1.0% (2013: +1.0%) - -

- 1.0% (2013: - 1.0%) - -

2014 ANNUAL REPORT NIDO PETROLEUM88

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2014

31. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES - CONTINUED
Interest Rate Risk - Continued

The 1.0% sensitivity is based on reasonably possible changes, over a financial year, using an observed range of historical London

Inter-Bank Offer Rate (LIBOR) ($US) movements over the last year. At 31 December 2014, if the interest rate (US Libor plus fixed

margin interest rate) applied to the long term borrowings had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held

constant, post tax profit and equity of the Group would have been affected as follows:

Consolidated

2014
$’000

2013
$’000

Judgements of reasonably possible movements:

Post tax profit - higher / (lower)

+ 1.0% (2013: + 1.0%) 299 80

- 1.0% (2013: - 1.0%) (299) (80)

Equity - higher / (lower)

+ 1.0% (2013: + 1.0%) - -

- 1.0% (2013: - 1.0%) - -

Foreign Currency Risk

As a result of oil and gas exploration, development and production operations in the Philippines, being denominated in US$, the

Group’s balance sheet can be affected significantly by movements in the US$/A$ exchange rates. The Company does not hedge

this exposure.

The Group also has transactional currency exposures. Such exposure arises from sales or purchases by an operating unit in currencies

other than the unit’s functional currency.

The Group manages its foreign exchange risk by constantly reviewing its exposure to commitments payable in foreign currency and

ensuring that appropriate cash balances are maintained in both Philippine Peso and United States Dollars, to meet current operational

commitments.

At 31 December 2014, the Group had the following US$ / A$ exposure that is not designated in cash flow hedges:

Financial Liabilities:

Non-Current Liability 1 111,148 115,458

Net exposure 111,148 115,458

1 Non Current Liability represents AUD denominated parent entity loans to subsidiaries where functional currency is USD.

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the foreign currency risk exposures in existence at the balance sheet date. The 10%

sensitivity (2013: 10%) is based on reasonably possible changes, over a financial year, using an observed range of actual historical

rates, for the Australian dollar to the US dollar, for the preceding year.

At 31 December 2014, if the Australian Dollar had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held constant, post

tax profit and equity would have been affected as follows:

Judgements of reasonably possible movements:

Post tax profit - higher / (lower)

AUD/USD +10 % (2013: +10%) (10,104) (10,496)

AUD/USD – 10 % (2013: -10%) 12,350 12,829

Equity - higher / (lower)

AUD/USD + 10 % (2013: -10%) - -

AUD/USD – 10 % (2013: -10%) - -

 NIDO PETROLEUM 2014 ANNUAL REPORT 89

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2014

31. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES - CONTINUED
Foreign Currency Risk - Continued

The movements in 2014 profit and equity vary from 2013 due to the movement in subsidiary loans and long term borrowings.

Management believes the balance date risk exposures are representative of the risk exposure inherent in financial instruments.

Commodity Price Risk

The Group is exposed to commodity price fluctuations through the sale of crude oil denominated in US dollars. The Group may enter